



Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

(A PSU under Ministry of Railways)

Manas Nagar Railway Colony (Near RPF Post), Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyay

Post Office: Alinagar, District – Chandauli, Pin - 232101 (U.P.)

Mob: 7897412000,

Email: ajitmishra@dfcc.co.in

Amendment No. 3 Dated 09.04.2021

Tender Notice No. DDU-EN-RFO-DDU-322R-2020 DATE: 17.02.2021

Name of Work: Construction of Rail Flyover and its approaches on Viaducts, Formation in Embankments/Cuttings including Blanketing, Supply and Spreading of Ballast and related works for single track bi-directional electrified railway track on Item-Rate Basis for DDU B-route RFO connecting DFCCIL DDU yard with Vyasnagar station of Northern Railway and other related works such as Quarters, Water Tank, Drainage etc in connection with construction of EDFC.

Tenderers are notified about following changes in the Tender Document of above captioned tender:

Item	Provision in the Tender Document as per NIT Date 17.02.2021	Existing Provision a per Amendment No. 1	Existing Provision a per Amendment No. 2	Revised Provision in the Tender
Date & Time of start & submission of filled tender document	NIT and Tender Document can be viewed after 18.00 Hrs of 17.02.2021 and Bidding can be started after 00.00 Hrs of 05.03.2021 and can be submitted upto 15.00 Hrs of 19.03.2021 through www.ireps.gov.in	NIT and Tender Document can be viewed after 18.00 Hrs of 17.02.2021 and Bidding can be started after 00.00 Hrs of 24.03.2021 and can be submitted upto 15.00 Hrs of 07.04.2021 through www.ireps.gov.in	NIT and Tender Document can be viewed after 18.00 Hrs of 17.02.2021 and Bidding can be started after 00.00 Hrs of 13.04.2021 and can be submitted upto 15.00 Hrs of 27.04.2021 through www.ireps.gov.in	NIT and Tender Document can be viewed after 18.00 Hrs of 17.02.2021 and Bidding can be started after 00.00 Hrs of 14.05.2021 and can be submitted upto 15.00 Hrs of 28.05.2021 through www.ireps.gov.in
Date & Time of opening of Tender	Date 19.03.2021 at 15.30 hrs Opening date of Financial Bid (Packet-B) will be notified later	<u>Date 07.04.2021 at 15.30 hrs</u> Opening date of Financial Bid (Packet-B) will be notified later	<u>Date 27.04.2021 at 15.30 hrs</u> Opening date of Financial Bid (Packet-B) will be notified later	<u>Date 28.05.2021 at 15.30 hrs</u> Opening date of Financial Bid (Packet-B) will be notified later

All other Terms & Conditions in the original Tender remains same. Tenderers are advised to visit websites www.dfccil.com and www.ireps.gov.in for details.

Yours Sincerely,

(Ajit Kumar Mishra)
General Manager, DFCCIL
Pt Deen Dayal Upadhyay Nagar
(Mugalsarai)